


 
St. Agnes Kouying Tsao Catholic Church 

 

Confirmation Classes & Preparation Sessions 
Schedule 2021-22 

 

DATE TIME SESSION / CLASS 

Wed, Nov 3 8PM Father Philip’s Time Session I:  

Introduction to the Sacrament of Confirmation  

How to Select a Sponsor 

Parents + Confirmandi 

Sun, Nov 7 3:30PM-5PM Class 1: Who Are You, God? How Do You Reveal Yourself? 

Sun, Nov 21 3:30PM-5PM Class 2: What’s Your Greatest Desire, God? 

Sun, Dec 5 3:30PM-5PM Class 3: Why Do We Sin, God? 

Sun, Dec 19 3:30PM-5PM Class 4: Who is Jesus? 

(The Person and Mission of Christ) 

Merry Christmas and Happy New Year!!! 

Sun, Jan 9 3:30PM-5PM Class 5: Why be Catholic?  

(The Church and Sacraments) 

Sun, Jan 23 3:30PM-5PM Class 6: Confirmation Part 1: Who Are You, Holy Spirit? 

Wed, Jan 26 8PM Father Philip’s Time Session II:  

The Holy Spirit and the Vocation of the Sponsor 

Parents + Sponsors 

Sun, Feb 6 3:30PM-5PM Class 7: Confirmation Part 2: The 7 Gifts  

Family Day Long Weekend (Saturday Feb 19—Monday Feb 21) 

Sun, Feb 27 3:30PM-5PM Class 8: Confirmation Part 3: Prayer and the 12 Fruits 

March Break (Monday Mar 14—Friday Mar 18) 

Sun, Mar 20 3:30PM-5PM Class 9: Confirmation Part 4: The Rite of Confirmation 

Sun, Apr 3 3:30PM-5PM Class 10: Called to Holiness Part 1: The Eucharist 

Palm Sunday, Holy Week, Easter Sunday (Sunday, Apr 10—Sunday Apr 17) 

Sun, Apr 24 3:30PM-5PM Class 11: Called to Holiness Part 2: The Destination 

(The 4 Last Things; Sacraments of Healing) 

Wed, May 4 8PM Father Philip’s Time Session III:  

Life After Confirmation  

Parents + Confirmandi + Sponsors 

Sun, May 8 3:30PM-5PM Class 12: Called to Holiness Part 3: Living Out Holiness 

(Vocation; Sacraments of Mission) 

TBD TBD CONFESSION 

Confirmandi 

TBD TBD CONFIRMATION REHEARSAL/ MASS  

Confirmandi + Parents + Sponsors 

 



Registration Instructions: Confirmation Candidate 

1. Read the Opening Letter and Schedule (above). 

2. Download and fill out the Registration PDF Form. Send the completed form to Katie Zou 

at youthminister.satcc@gmail.com. Due Friday, Oct 22, 2021. 

3. Scan and submit the following Certificates to Katie Zou at 

youthminister.satcc@gmail.com. Subject line: “[Candidate’s Name] Confirmation 

Certificates”. Due Saturday, Nov 6, 2021. 

a. For Confirmation Candidate: 

i. Baptismal Certificate 

ii. First Holy Communion Certificate 

4. On the week before Class 1 (Tuesday, Nov 2—Friday, Nov 5) at the Parish Office: 

a. Submit the $50.00 fee. Cheque only. 

i. Payable to St. Agnes Tsao Catholic Church 

ii. Memo: Confirmation Fee 2022 [Candidate’s First and Last Name] 

b. Once the fee is submitted, pick up your copy of The Catholic Youth Bible. 

*Parish Office is open Tuesday to Friday @10am to 4pm. If you cannot make 

the regular office hours, please call the parish at: 905-887-7922. 

 

After the First Class: Sponsor Registration 

5. Before Christmas, please select a Sponsor/Godparent. Send all forms and certificates to 

Katie Zou at youthminister.satcc@gmail.com. Due Sunday, Dec 19, 2021. 

a. Fill out Sponsor Declaration PDF Form (to be sent to you via email) 

b. Submit the following certificates for the Sponsor: 

i. Baptismal Certificate + Confirmation Certificate (if separate) 

ii. If married: Marriage Certificate (long form) 
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